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Counties Coordinator/Manager Comments  
Bay, Calhoun, Escambia, 
Franklin, Gadsden, Gulf, 
Holmes, Jackson, Jefferson, 
Liberty, Leon, Madison, 
Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Taylor 
Wakulla, Walton, Washington,   

Thomas Privett, Acting Area TB Coordinator 
Bureau of Communicable Diseases 
TB Control Section 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A20 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1717 
Tom.Privett@flhealth.gov 
Office: (850) 245-4311 Cell: (850) 933-2125 
Fax: (850) 921-9906   

 

 Alachua, Bradford, Baker, 
Clay, Columbia, Dixie, Flagler, 
Gilchrist, Hamilton, Lafayette, 
Lake, Levy, Marion, Nassau,  
Putnam, Suwannee, Union, St. 
Johns, Volusia 

Johnnie Lloyd, Area TB Coordinator 
DOH - Alachua 
224 S. E. 24th Street 
Gainesville, FL  32641-7517 
Johnnie.Lloyd@flhealth.gov 
Office: (352) 225-4183 Cell: (352) 258-6327 
Fax: (352) 334-8875    

 

Duval Yolanda M. Miller, TB/Refugee Manager  
DOH - Duval 
515 W. 6th St.  
Jacksonville,  FL 32208-9203   
Yolanda.Miller@flhealth.gov 
Office:(904) 253-1062 
Fax: (904) 253-1964 
Cell:  (904) 510-0618 

 

Pasco, Pinellas Sharlene Edwards, Area TB Coordinator 
DOH - Pinellas 
205 M.L. King Street N., 3rd Floor 
St. Petersburg, FL  33701 
Sharlene.Edwards@flhealth.gov 
Office: (727) 824-6932 x 4637 
Cell:  (727) 638-0859 
Fax: (727) 820-4270 

 

Hillsborough 
 

Jylmarie  Lewis, TB Manager 
DOH - Hillsborough 
8515 N. Mitchell Avenue 
Tampa, FL  33604 
Jylmarie.Lewis@flhealth.gov 
Office: (813) 307-8015 x 4701  
Cell: (813) 267-6101 
Fax: (813) 975-2014 

 

Brevard, Indian River, Martin 

Osceola, Seminole, St. Lucie. 

Rick Stevens, DrPH, Area TB Coordinator 
DOH - Orange 
832 West Central Blvd. 
Orlando, FL  32805 
Rick.Stevens@flhealth.gov 
Office: (407) 836-7196  
Cell: (407) 383-0342 
Fax: (407) 836-2639  

 

Orange 
 

Kathy Walker, TB Manager 
DOH - Orange 
832 West Central Blvd., 4th Floor, Rm 406 
Orlando, FL 32805 
Kathy.Walker@flhealth.gov 
Office: (407) 836-2663  
Cell: (407) 450-6107 
Fax: (407) 836-2639 

 

Collier, Charlotte, DeSoto, 
Glades, Highlands, Hendry, 
Lee, Okeechobee, Sarasota  
 

Greg Shupp, Area TB Coordinator 
DOH - Lee 
2295 Victoria Ave., Suite 209 E 
Ft. Myers, FL  33901 
Gregory.Shupp@flhealth.gov 
Office: (239) 461-6129 Cell: (239) 940-6035 
Fax: (239) 461-6103   

 



Counties Coordinator/Manager Comments 

Palm Beach 
 

Elba Montalvo, TB Manager 
DOH – Palm Beach 
851 Avenue P 
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 
Elba.Montalvo@flhealth.gov 
Office : (561) 803-7363 
Cell: (561) 722-9061 
Fax: (561) 840-0171 

 

Broward 
 

Jody Jones – TB Manager 
DOH - Broward 
780 SW 24th St.  Room 220 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315  
E-mail: jody.jones@flhealth.gov 
Office:  954-467-4700 X 5578 
Cell:       954-459-1705 
Fax:       954-762-3932 

 

Miami-Dade Reynald Jean, MD, TB Manager 
DOH – Miami Dade 
1350 NW 14th Street, 4th Floor, Rm 423 
Miami, FL  33125 
Reynald.Jean@flhealth.gov 
Office: (305) 575-5402 
Cell: (786) 402-0307 
Fax: (305) 575-3804 

 

Citrus, Hardee, Hernando, 
Manatee, Polk, Sumter.  
 

Benito Renelus, Area TB Coordinator 
DOH - Polk 
1749 Holt Road 
Auburndale, FL  33823 
Benito.Renelus@flhealth.gov 
Office: (863) 965-6259 Cell: ( 863) 797-5222 
Fax: (863) 965-6262 

 

 


